	04-29-2002		
DEFICE OF PURING RECORDAT	102070850	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Names of conveying parties. Candice Hellen Brown Elliott Michael Francis Higgins	2. Name and address of receiving	g party	
Michael Francis Fliggins	Name: <u>ClairVoyante Laboratories, Inc.</u>		
Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies) attached $()$ yes (X) no	Internal Address:		
Nature of conveyance:			
<ul> <li>() Security Agreement () Change of Name</li> <li>() Other</li> </ul>			
Execution Date: <u>March 18, 2002</u>	Additional names (s) & address(es) attache	ed?()Yes(X)No	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10/051,612</li> <li>Additional number</li> </ul>	v application, the execution date of I B. Patent No.(s) I l pers attached? () Yes (X) No	application is	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.</u> Internal Address:	<ul> <li> 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41).</li> <li>(X) Enclosed</li> </ul>	\$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit account	
Address: <u>P.O. Box 6149</u> City: <u>Stateline</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89449</u>	(Attached duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
<ul> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot true copy of the original document.</li> <li><u>Stephanie Davis</u></li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> <li>Total number of pages including</li> <li>Mail documents to be record to pages including</li> </ul>	Mul Laux -7	Date o:	
04/26/2002 TDIAZ1 00000199 10051612			
01 FC:581 40.00 DP			
$\backslash$ /		PATENT 824 FRAMF: 0281	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Candice Hellen Brown Elliott, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 531 York Street, Vallejo, California 94590 and Michael Francis Higgins, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 24 Magic Mountain Road, Cazadero, California 95421, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "CONVERSION OF A SUB-PIXEL FORMAT DATA TO ANOTHER SUB-PIXEL DATA FORMAT" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. Patent thereon; filed January 16, 2002, having serial no. 10/051,612 and;

WHEREAS, ClairVoyante Laboratories, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 874 Gravenstein Hwy South, Suite 14, Sebastopol, California 95472, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Candice Hellen Brown Elliott

Michael Francis Higgins

**RECORDED: 04/17/2002**